2552673	
190409	
\$515.00	
I U	

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1/31/92 TRADEN	MARKS ONLY Potent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
LaSalle Bank National Association	Name: Coffee Bean International, Inc.			
Entity: National Banking Association	Internal Address:2181 NW Nicolai Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Portland, OR 97210			
Nature of conveyance:	Entity: Oregon Corporation Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes No			
Execution Date July 19, 2005				
4. Application or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No. (s) 2,552,673; 2,155,875; 2,153,235; 1,946,122; 2,608,264; 1,444,324; 1,140,486; 1,823,030; 1,967,411; 1,481,764; 1,713,079; 639,792; 1,943,254; 1,860,488; 1,393,939; 1,991,997; 2,122,223; 2,072,891; 1,905,109; 2,628,021 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of trademarks involved 20			
Please send the recorded assignment back by fax to 312-258-5600 to the attention of: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Chris Bollinger, Attorney P.O. Box 06079	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$540.00 Authorization is given to charge the deposit account for the above fee and any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment.			
Chicago, IL 60606-0079 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	8. Deposit Account Number:			
Customer Number: 32231-0005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	-1			
Chris Bollinger Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>9/9/07</u>			
	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents 4			
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: By Fax: 703/306-5995 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
CH2\1277792.1	<u> </u>			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0088

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of July \(\frac{\Q}{\Q}\), 2005 to Coffee Bean International, Inc, an Oregon Corporation ("Pledgor") by LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association having an office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, ("Lender") as follows:

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Lender entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2004 at Reel 002949, Frame 0190, pursuant to which Pledgor granted to Lender, by way of a first mortgage and security interest, a security interest having priority over all other security interests, to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and identified in Schedule A to this RELEASE, and all good will associated with the Trademarks and Licenses; and,

WHEREAS, Pledgor has promptly paid and performed all its Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Lender desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Rights and domain names.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Licenses and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks and Licenses to Pledgor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pledgor has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

I N	Sy: Vame: Vice President	VAL ASSOCIATION
On this Q'day of July, 2005, before n herself/himself to be the $\sqrt{\frac{1}{3}}$	ne personally appeared <u>Corrects</u> of LaSalle Bank National A sed to do so, executed this instrum	ssociation, and he/she as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunte	A Deleta	***************************************
My Commission Expires <u> </u>	Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Karen L. Petersen Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/02/2009

10872TRADEMARK 1

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0089

SCHEDULE A Registered Trademarks

Mark/ Class	Country	Serial No./ Registration No.	Status
ALL THE WAY THROUGH TO THE CUP Cl. 30 (coffee)	Canada	1123063	Filed Nov. 23, 2001 Pending
ALL THE WAY THROUGH TO THE CUP Cl. 30 (gourmet coffees and espresso)	US	76/305,932 2,552,673	Registered March 26, 2002
BLENDER LATTE Cl. 30 (dry mixes for coffee based beverages containing milk)	ÜS	75/266,702 2,155,875	Registered May 5, 1998
BLENDER M()CHA CI. 30 (dry mixes for coffee based beverages containing milk)	UŞ	75/266,703 2,153,235	Registered April 21, 1998
BLUE PARROT Cl. 30 (tea)	US	74/802,527 1,946,122	Registered January 2, 1996
BLUE PARROT Cl. 30 (gourmet coffees, cocoas, pastries)	US	76/296,597 2,608,264	Registered August 13, 2002
CAFÉ TIERRA Cls. 21 & 30 (coffee)	Canada	TMA359798	Registered August 25, 1989

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0090

		Serial No./	
Mark/		Registration	
Class	Country	No.	Status
CAFÉ TIERRA	United	1,342,647	Registered April
Cì. 30	Kingdom	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	26, 1988
(coffee)			26, 1700
CAFÉ TIERRA	US	73/599,084	Registered June 23,
Cl. 30		1,444,324	1987
(coffee)			
COUNTRY SPICE	Canada	TMA273164	Registered October
CI. 30 (tea)			29, 1982
COUNTRY SPICE	ÜS	73/174,868	Registered October
Cl. 46		1,140,486	14, 1980
(tea)		,	1 1, 1, 1, 1
ESPRESSO BARISTA	US	74/374,640	Registered
CI. 30		1,823,030	February 22, 1994
(coffee)			,,,
GOLDEN PECAN	US	74/564,284	Registered April 9,
Cl. 30		1,967,411	1996
(cocoa)		1,507,117	1,230
GOLDEN PECAN	US	73/648,314	Registered March
Cl. 30		1,481,764	22, 1988
(coffee)			
JERICHO	US	74/229,462	Registered
Cl. 7		1,713,079	September 8, 1992
(electric coffee grinders)			,
MOMENT	US	72/003,779	Registered January
Cl. 30		0639792	8, 1957
(coffee)			,
PANACHE	US	74/538,334	Registered
Cl. 30		1,943,254	December 19, 1995
(cocoa)			•
<u> </u>			

			
Morlei		Serial No./	
Mark/	_ ,	Registration	
Class	Country	No.	Status
PANACHE	US	74/374,830	Registered October
C1. 30		1,860,488	25, 1994
(coffee, tea & spices)			
SPIN ESPRESS	US	73/542,748	Registered May 20,
Cl. 11		1,393,939	1986
(electric coffee makers		1,332,737	1700
for household use)			
10. 110 2000/10/11 4500)			
SUNDAY BEST	US	74/582,014	Registered August
Cl, 30		1,991,997	6, 1996
(ground and whole bean		_,,	-, -, -, -
coffee)			
' '			
SUNDAY BEST	1.US	75/061,009	Registered
Cl. 30		2,122,223	December 16, 1997
(cocoa)			,
			*Client abandoned
			mark as of
			11/14/03, however,
			mark is still active.
UN MOMENTO	US	75/976,003	Registered June 17,
C1. 30		2,072,891	1997
(ground and whole bean		, , ,	
coffee and espresso)			
1			
XANADU	US	74/802,307	Registered July 11,
Cl. 30		1,905,109	1995
(tea)		, ,	
, ,			
YOUR	Canada	1123064	Filed November 23,
NEIGHBORHOOD'S			2001
BEST COFFEE			Pending
(coffee – gourmet coffee			-
and espresso's)			
YOUR	US	76/305,933	Registered October
NEIGHBORHOOD'S		2,628,021	1, 2002
BEST COFFEE			
Cl. 30			
(gourmet coffees and			
espresso)			
<u> </u>			